
UDONTHANI FC 
[ 2  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (Ratchanon)  73' 
[ 4  ] MF WARAPONG POODUANGDART (P.WARAPONG)  83 
[ 9  ] FW MATHEUS VIEIRA DA SILVA (D.VIEIRA)  85'  66' 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 11 ] FW JETSADA BATCHARI (JETSADA) 
[ 18 ] MF NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN (NATTAKRIT)  78' 
[ 19 ] MF MAKAWUN KOEDANAN (MAKAWUN)  43 
[ 22 ] MF PHIPHAT SAENGWONG (S.PHIPHAT)  57 
[ 30 ] MF BERNHARDT EDGAR (B.EDGAR) 
[ 55 ] GK APISIT GOSILA (K.APISIT) 
[ 88 ] DF NUTCHANON SOIJIT (S.NUTCHANON)  83 
Substitutes
[ 7  ] FW PHUWANART KHAMKAEW (PHUWANART)  83 
[ 8  ] MF PONGSATON MANONTHONG (PONGSATON) 
[ 15 ] DF SUPOAT LERTPALAPONG (SUPOAT) 
[ 41 ] MF SETTAWUT WANTHONG (Settawut) 
[ 44 ] DF Ratipong Pangkhabut (Ratipong)  57 
[ 65 ] DF KITTINAT NUAMNIMANONG (KITTINAT)  83 
[ 69 ] MF PAKPUM BOONPA (PAKPUM)  43 
[ 90 ] GK THEERAWAT PINPRADUB (P.THEERAWAT) 

Head Coach : MOHAMMAD AKBAR BIN ABDUL NAWAS ( SGP ) 
Team Manager : - 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

CUSTOMS UNITED 
[ 1  ] GK SUMETHEE KHOKPHO (SUMETHEE) 
[ 5  ] MF KITTICHAI YAIDEE (KITTICHAI.Y)  78 
[ 8  ] MF DAISUKE SAKAI (DAISUKE) 
[ 9  ] MF GUSTAV THOMAS FRANK SAHLIN (SAHLIN)  47'  90 
[ 16 ] FW AUNG KAUNG MANN (AUNG) 
[ 19 ] DF ADNAN ORAHOVAC (ORAHOVAC)  61' (OG) 
[ 25 ] DF NATTHAWAT THOBANSONG (NATTHAWAT.T) 
[ 27 ] DF ANUSAK JAIPHET (JAIPHET)  78 
[ 31 ] MF NURUL SRIYANKEM (NURUL)  90 
[ 47 ] MF SITTHA BOONLHA (SITTHA)  30' 

[ 99 ] FW ALEXANDRE DI ESTEFANO MARCENA RODIGUES (DI
ESTEFANO)  62 

Substitutes
[ 2  ] MF POSSAWEE MUANMART (POSSAWEE)  78 
[ 7  ] DF ADISORN SAPPASO (ADISORN) 
[ 10 ] FW PHEEMPHAPOB VIRIYACHANCHAI (PHEEMPHAPOB)  90 
[ 14 ] FW PHODCHARA CHAINARONG (PHODCHARA)  62 
[ 17 ] MF THANAWAT SAIPETCH (THANAWAT) 
[ 18 ] GK TEERAT NAKCHAMNAN (NAKCHAMNAN) 
[ 23 ] MF JIRATTIKARN VAPILAI (VAPILAI) 
[ 32 ] FW KITTIWUT BOULOY (KITTIWUT)  90 
[ 36 ] MF BUKKOREE LEMDEE (BUKKOREE)  78 

Head Coach : JADET MEELARP ( THA ) 
Team Manager : TANATHAT SRITRAI ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 180 

UDONTHANI FC 2 - 1 CUSTOMS UNITED 

22 January 2023 19:00  
THAI NATIONAL SPORTS
UNIVERSITY UDON THANI
CAMPUS STADIUM 

Audiences: 530 
Referee: SURIYO KANHACHALEE Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: KOSOL CHANSAENG CHANSAENG (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: ANUCHA PINAMON (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: AKOM SMUTHKOCHORN (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: KATTIYA SAPHU (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: MANUT PIMOL (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
30'  SITTHA BOONLHA [47] (SITTHA) 

PAKPUM BOONPA [69] (PAKPUM)  43' 
MAKAWUN KOEDANAN [19] (MAKAWUN)  43' 

47'  GUSTAV THOMAS FRANK SAHLIN [9] (SAHLIN) 
RATIPONG PANGKHABUT [44] (RATIPONG)  57' 

PHIPHAT SAENGWONG [22] (S.PHIPHAT)  57' 
58'  ALEXANDRE DI ESTEFANO MARCENA RODIGUES [99] (DI ESTEFANO) 
61'  ADNAN ORAHOVAC [19] (ORAHOVAC) 
62'  PHODCHARA CHAINARONG [14] (PHODCHARA) 
62'  ALEXANDRE DI ESTEFANO MARCENA RODIGUES [99] (DI ESTEFANO) 

MATHEUS VIEIRA DA SILVA [9] (D.VIEIRA)  66' 
RATCHANON PHANGKEAW [2] (RATCHANON)  73' 

NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN [18] (NATTAKRIT)  78' 
78'  POSSAWEE MUANMART [2] (POSSAWEE) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



78'  ANUSAK JAIPHET [27] (JAIPHET) 
78'  BUKKOREE LEMDEE [36] (BUKKOREE) 
78'  KITTICHAI YAIDEE [5] (KITTICHAI.Y) 

PHUWANART KHAMKAEW [7] (PHUWANART)  83' 
WARAPONG POODUANGDART [4] (P.WARAPONG)  83' 

KITTINAT NUAMNIMANONG [65] (KITTINAT)  83' 
NUTCHANON SOIJIT [88] (S.NUTCHANON)  83' 

MATHEUS VIEIRA DA SILVA [9] (D.VIEIRA)  85' 
90'  KITTIWUT BOULOY [32] (KITTIWUT) 
90'  GUSTAV THOMAS FRANK SAHLIN [9] (SAHLIN) 
90'  PHEEMPHAPOB VIRIYACHANCHAI [10] (PHEEMPHAPOB) 
90'  NURUL SRIYANKEM [31] (NURUL) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


